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NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has implemented a scheme for expansion of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) for higher
education in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number of students enrolled in various JNVs during the current academic session in various States; 

(d) whether there is any proposal to open new schools under the Navodaya Vidyalaya Scheme in new fields like arts and sports; 

(e) if so, the details thereof; and 

(f) the number of such schools being opened and the areas so identified for opening of these schools in the country including
Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OFHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR.SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a) & (b): No, Sir. 

(c): 229871 students have been enrolled in various Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) all over the country during the current
academic session. 

(d) : No, Sir. 

(e) & (f): Do not arise. 
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